SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1898/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2022 in LPA No. 157/2021 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMANSHU JAYANTIBHAI SOLANKI

Respondent(s)

(.FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25130/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.25129/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 27-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshaini, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Khandelwal, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 22709/2022.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, learned counsel, who is on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR