SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30993/2024

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 16-08-2023 in CWP No. 11322/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.263080/2024-CONDONATION \mathbf{OF} DELAY IN FILING and IA No.263082/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.263081/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 51733/2024 (IV-B) (IA No.261978/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

ITEM NO. 62

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 51528/2024 (IA No.265643/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 22-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Budhiraja, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.

Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.

Ms. Bhupinder, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prafull Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

- 1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s).
- 2. The counsel submits that similar matter(s) i.e., SLP (Civil) No. 22601 of 2023 pertaining to the High Court's direction for counting the service during the probation period as deemed regular service for deciding entitlement to pension and allowances, is pending before this Court.
- 3. Issue notice on the delay condonation application and also on the Special Leave Petition.
- 4. After delay is condoned, tag with SLP (Civil) No. 22601 of 2023.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR